Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200;	605 _ ' _ _
Tab settings	Diogno record the otherhold principal designants are used.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Engineering Animation, Inc.	Name: <u>Unigraphics Solutions Inc.</u>
	Internal Address:_ <u>H3=3A=05</u>
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive
Corporation-State Delaware	City: Plano State: TX Zip:75024
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association \
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	General Partnership AHG - 8 2001
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	☐ Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: 21 December 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,222;
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,680,828; 2,054,380; 2,217,110;
	1,677,222
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Steven L. Page</u>	
Internal Address: <u>EDS</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00
H3-3A-05	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive	Deposit account number:
Sileet Address. O 100 Legacy Di 176	05 0765
	05-0765
City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75024	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Steven L. Page	DL Jan 8/7/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/15/2001 LMUELLER 00000103 050765

2189222

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 100.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0618

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ENGINEERING ANIMATION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0911796

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

2795136 8330

010019106

DATE: 01-11-01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002348 FRAME: 0619**